

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4355 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S KITCHEN QUEEN GAS TRADERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVINDRAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out that present Civil Appeal and C.A.No.2048/2010 have been arised from the same impugned order of National Consumer Redressal Commission. Thereby parties in both the appeals are common. Appellant in present appeal is one of the respondent whereas appellant in C.A.No.2048/2010 is another respondent. However, in both the appeals respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are common as per original petition in whose favour there was an order of Natioal Consumer Redressal Commission. In view of such facts, respondent No.1 to 4 in C.A.No.2048/2010 are hereby directed to accept notice in this appeal. For the purpose, petitioner is directed to take dasti notice and hand over to the advocate appearing for such litigant in C.A. No.2048/2010 namely Mr. C.S. Ashri, for transmitting it to the concern respondents.

..2/-

Item No.38 : 2 :

Counsel for petitioner is also directed to confirm service upon the remaining respondents being New India Insurance company and Hindustan Petroleum Corporation through the advocate who is appearing for such litigant in C.A.NO.4028/2010.

List the matter on 5.4.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar