

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4355 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S KITCHEN QUEEN GAS TRADERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVINDRAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Charudatta P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Respondent No. 1 to 4
submits that in the light of the counter affidavit filed in
the main appeal no separate counter affidavit is proposed
to be filed. Respondent No. 6 has already filed counter
affidavit. No request for counter affidavit from any other
respondent. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble
Court, as per Rule.
Await records.

List the matter on 13.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar