

ÜITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2048 OF 2010

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVIND RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4355 of 2010(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K.Raina, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua ,Adv

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.for
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellants shall file an affidavit within three weeks from today stating as to how much amount they have paid to the respondents-claimants pursuant to interim orders of this Court. Reply thereto may be filed within three weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master