

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2048/2010

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SH. GOVIND RAO (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4355/2010 (XVII-A)

Date : 28-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR(NP)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mr. Jawaharlal , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Res. No. 2 to 4 Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORRes. No.5 Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mr. Misbahul Haque, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR(NP)

Res. No.6 Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A. No.2048/2010 respondent No.5 is represented by Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate on Record and in C.A. No. 4355/2010 appellant is represented by Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate on Record respectively, who has since been elevated to the High court.

Learned counsel representing the parties request for time to make an alternative arrangements.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents in C.A. No.4355 of 2010 states that respondent No.1 has died and his legal representatives are to be brought on record for which he has filed an application for substitution which is yet to be processed.

List the matters after service is complete.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER