

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2048/2010

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SH. GOVIND RAO (DEAD) THROUGH L.RS & ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 4355/2010 (XVII-A)(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 138388/2021 ,FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
138390/2021 AND FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 151986/2021)

Date : 01-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Sohan Patil, Adv.
M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR
Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Sohan Patil, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR