

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2048/2010

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SH. GOVIND RAO (DEAD) THROUGH L.RS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4355/2010

O R D E R

It is noted that when the appeals were listed before this Court on 15.03.2023, there was no representation for the appellant(s) though called twice. However, to provide an opportunity, the same was adjourned to 22.03.2023. The appeals were accordingly listed on 22.03.2023 and the matter was called twice. There was no representation on behalf of the appellant(s). Even today when the appeals are taken up for consideration, there is no representation for the appellants.

It appears that the appellants are not interested in prosecuting these appeals.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
[A.S. BOPANNA]

.....J.  
[HIMA KOHLI]

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 23, 2023

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2048/2010

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SH. GOVIND RAO (DEAD) THROUGH L.RS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4355/2010 (XVII-A)

Date : 23-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Parties

M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in  
terms of signed order.

Pending application(s) shall also stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)